

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7165/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2007 in CRLP No.
1111/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.V.RAMANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7170 of 2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Allanki,Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the
learned counsel for the respondents, four weeks' time
is granted for filing counter affidavit and
documents. List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master